# EAST LYME BOARD OF EDUCATION East Lyme, Connecticut

"The mission of the East Lyme Public Schools is to be an educational partner in a community effort to enable each student to learn the information and skills necessary to be a productive member of our rapidly changing global society."

> East Lyme Board of Education **PUBLIC HEARING** Tuesday, January 19, 2010 7:30 P.M. East Lyme High School INTV Room (B101)

### I. CALL TO ORDER

## AGENDA

# II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

# III. <u>DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS</u> Receive public comment relative to the 2010-2011 school district budget

#### IV. ADJOURNMENT